## 2016 Kansas Statutes

**79-34,156.** Kansas qualified biodiesel fuel producer incentive fund; transfers from state highway fund. On July 1, 2015, and quarterly thereafter, the director of accounts and reports shall transfer \$50,000 from the state highway fund to the Kansas qualified biodiesel fuel producer incentive fund.

**History:** L. 2006, ch. 137, § 2; L. 2009, ch. 2, § 91; L. 2009, ch. 144, § 87; L. 2010, ch. 165, § 155; L. 2011, ch. 118, § 188; L. 2012, ch. 175, § 165; L. 2013, ch. 136, § 277; L. 2014, ch. 142, § 114; L. 2015, ch. 104, § 247; July 1.